
 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

1 
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY PROTESTANTS’ JOINDER IN MOTION FOR 

RECONSIDERATION AND TO DISMISS PETITION 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THOMAS H. KEELING (SBN 114979) 
FREEMAN FIRM 
1818 Grand Canal Boulevard, Suite 4 
Stockton, CA 95207 
Telephone: (209) 474-1818 
Facsimile: (209) 474-1245 
Email: tkeeling@freemanfirm.com 
 
J. MARK MYLES (SBN 200823) 
Office of the County Counsel 
County of San Joaquin 
44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 679 
Stockton, CA  95202-2931 
Telephone: (209) 468-2980 
Facsimile: (209) 468-0315 
Email: jmyles@sjgov.org  
 
JENNIFER SPALETTA (SBN 200032) 
SPALETTA LAW PC 
P.O. BOX 2660 
LODI, CA  95241 
Telephone: (209) 224-5568 
Facsimile: (209) 224-5589  
Email: jennifer@spalettalaw.com  
 
Attorneys for Protestants County of San Joaquin, 
San Joaquin County Flood Control and 
Water Conservation District, and  
Mokelumne River Water and Power Authority 
 

BEFORE THE 

CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD 

 

Protestants County of San Joaquin, San Joaquin County Flood Control and Water 

Conservation District, Mokelumne River Water and Power Authority (San Joaquin County 

HEARING IN THE MATTER OF  
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES 
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION  
REQUEST FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF 
DIVERSION FOR CALIFORNIA WATER 
FIX 
 

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY PROTESTANTS’ 

JOINDER IN FRIENDS OF THE RIVER, 

PLANNING AND CONSERVATION 

LEAGUE AND SIERRA CLUB 

CALIFORNIA’S JOINT MOTION FOR 

RECONSIDERATION AND TO DISMISS 

PETITION 

 

  



 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

2 
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY PROTESTANTS’ JOINDER IN MOTION FOR 

RECONSIDERATION AND TO DISMISS PETITION 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Protestants) join in Friends of the River’s, Planning and Conservation League’s and Sierra 

Club California’s Joint Motion for Reconsideration and to Dismiss Petition, submitted on 

August 31, 2016 (“Joint Motion”).  The reasons set forth in the Joint Motion compel 

reconsideration of previous denials of requests to update the Bay-Delta Plan and to prepare 

or obtain preparation and circulation for public review and comment of an adequate Draft 

EIR/EIS before conducting this WaterFix Hearing.  Those reasons also compel dismissal of 

the Petition at issue herein.   

     Respectfully submitted, 

 

Dated:  October 6, 2016   FREEMAN FIRM,  
 
 

By: _______________________ 
 THOMAS H. KEELING 
 

 



 

 

STATEMENT OF SERVICE  
 

CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING  
Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Petitioners) 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board and 
caused a true and correct copy of the following document(s):  
 

 

to be served by Electronic Mail (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the Current 
Service List for the California WaterFix Petition Hearing, dated October 6, 2016, posted by the 
State Water Resources Control Board at 
http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/bay_delta/california_waterfix
/service_list.shtml   
 

 
I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was executed on 
October 6, 2016. 
 
 

Signature: ________________________ 
Name: Tonia Robancho 
Title:   Legal Assistant for Thomas H. Keeling 
 Freeman Firm 
 
Party/Affiliation:   
County of San Joaquin, San Joaquin County Flood Control 
and Water Conservation District, and Mokelumne River 
Water and Power Authority 
 
Address:   
Freeman Firm, A Professional Law Corporation 
1818 Grand Canal Blvd., Suite 4, Stockton, CA 95207 

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY PROTESTANTS’ JOINDER IN FRIENDS OF THE RIVER, 
PLANNING AND CONSERVATION LEAGUE AND SIERRA CLUB CALIFORNIA’S 
JOINT MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION AND TO DISMISS PETITION 


