1	THOMAS H. KEELING (SBN 114979)	
2	FREEMAN FIRM 1818 Grand Canal Boulevard, Suite 4	
3	Stockton, CA 95207 Telephone: (209) 474-1818	
4	Facsimile: (209) 474-1815	
	Email: tkeeling@freemanfirm.com	
5	J. MARK MYLES (SBN 200823)	
	Office of the County Counsel County of San Joaquin	
7	44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 679	
8	Stockton, CA 95202-2931 Telephone: (209) 468-2980	
9	Facsimile: (209) 468-0315	
10	Email: <u>imyles@sjgov.org</u>	
11	JENNIFER SPALETTA (SBN 200032) SPALETTA LAW PC	
12	P.O. BOX 2660 LODI, CA 95241	
13	Telephone: (209) 224-5568	
14	Facsimile: (209) 224-5589 Email: jennifer@spalettalaw.com	
15		
16	Attorneys for Protestants County of San Joaquin, San Joaquin County Flood Control and	
	Water Conservation District, and	
17	Mokelumne River Water and Power Authority	
18	DEFORE THE	
19	BEFORE THE	
20	CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD	
21	HEARING IN THE MATTER OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER	SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY PROTESTANTS' JOINDER IN FRIENDS OF THE RIVER,
22	RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES	PLANNING AND CONSERVATION
23	BUREAU OF RECLAMATION REQUEST FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF	LEAGUE AND SIERRA CLUB CALIFORNIA'S JOINT MOTION FOR
24	DIVERSION FOR CALIFORNIA WATER	RECONSIDERATION AND TO DISMISS
	FIX	PETITION
25		
26	Protestants County of San Joaquin, San Joaquin County Flood Control and Water	
27	Conservation District, Mokelumne River Water and Power Authority (San Joaquin County	
28		

## STATEMENT OF SERVICE

## CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Petitioners)

I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board and caused a true and correct copy of the following document(s):

## SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY PROTESTANTS' JOINDER IN FRIENDS OF THE RIVER, PLANNING AND CONSERVATION LEAGUE AND SIERRA CLUB CALIFORNIA'S JOINT MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION AND TO DISMISS PETITION

to be served **by Electronic Mail** (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the **Current Service List** for the California WaterFix Petition Hearing, dated October 6, 2016, posted by the State Water Resources Control Board at

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water issues/programs/bay delta/california waterfix/service list.shtml

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was executed on October 6, 2016.

Signature: 00 MOU Name: Tonia Robancho

Title: Legal Assistant for Thomas H. Keeling

Freeman Firm

Party/Affiliation:

County of San Joaquin, San Joaquin County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, and Mokelumne River Water and Power Authority

Address:

Freeman Firm, A Professional Law Corporation 1818 Grand Canal Blvd., Suite 4, Stockton, CA 95207